
Advance Notice 
April 24, 2019 

ISD Building Tenant Improvement – Change Order #3 – Crawford 

Action to be taken: I move the Board approve the ISD Building Tenant Improvement Change 
Order #3 from Teknon Corporation, in the amount of $56,792.00 plus $5,679.20 
WSST for a total of $62,471.20. 

Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 3 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 

CCD#18 Add washer and dryer in Room 232 and kitchenette ranges in 108 and 202. 
CCD#19 Additional ceiling light fixtures in dim areas per Owner. 
CCD#20 Add one variable volume air supply. Disconnect and relocate two existing VAV’s. 
CCD#21 Replace existing lights fixture in toilet rooms and stairwells with LED fixtures. 
CCD#22 Extend Century Link T1 and POTS service lines to server room. 
CCD#23 Relocate disconnects and conduit to avoid conflicts with new ductwork. 
CCD#24 Change receiving area light fixtures to pendant style. 
CCD#26 Install zero plenum light. 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$2,262,311.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST (previously 9.5% sales tax) 

$2,488,542.00 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$3,280,444.20 

Change Order # 3 $56,792.00 

10% WSST $5,679.20 

Total Change Order #3 $62,471.20 

Revised Contract Total $3,342,915.40 

The revised contract total is within the project budget. 

Steve Crawford will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 

Please scroll down to view ISD Building Improvement Change Order #3 (1 page). 




