
Advance Notice 
August 14, 2019 
 
ISD Building Tenant Improvement – Change Order #6 – Kuper/Mullins 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the ISD Building Tenant Improvement Change Order 

#6 from Teknon Corporation, in the amount of $52,789.00 plus $5,278.90 WSST 
for a total of $58,067.90. 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 6 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 

CCD #031 Add power connection to VAV 240B. 
CCD #033 Revise Room 486 to add sink, insta-hot and copier. 
CCD #034 Add data outlets on Levels 1-4, per Owner. 
CCD #038 Add emergency light to restrooms on levels 1-4. 
CCD #039 Revise electrical plan due to casework layout alterations in Room 486. 
CCD #040 Demo HVAC/DDC per Owner. 
CCD #041 Additional electrical scope to existing VAV’s. 
CCD #042 Add presenting podium for Board Room.  
CCD #043 Add 4 receptacles and 1 monitor on 4th floor.  
CCD #044 Disconnect lights above desks in occupied areas, per Owner. 
CCD #045 Demo and replace lights with new LED in the MDF. 

 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$2,262,311.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST (previously 9.5% sales tax) 

$2,488,542.00 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$3,492,468.10 

Change Order # 6 $52,789.00 

10% WSST $5,278.90 

Total Change Order #6 $58,067.90 

  

Revised Contract Total $3,550,536.00 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Jake Kuper will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view ISD Building Tenant Improvement Change Order #6 (1 page). 




